

2022 Calvert Local Scholarship Provider Application Information

Calvert Local Scholarships Application

Scholarship Provider:

William Sampson Brooks High School Alumni Association, Inc. Scholarship

Scholarship Name:

William Sampson Brooks High School Scholarship

of Scholarships Offered:

2

\$ Amount of Scholarship:

1000

Renewable/Non-Renewable Conditions

Non-Renewable

Eligibility Requirements:

The scholarship is for one year only.

1. Student relative must have attended or worked at W.S. Brooks High School.

2. Student must be a member in good standing of the current graduating class of Calvert,

Huntingtown, Northern or Patuxent High School 3. Student must have maintained a 3.0 or grade point average over the last two years of high school. (A current transcript must be submitted with the application.)

4. Recipient of the award must be accepted by an accredited two(2) or four (4) year institution of higher learning. Evidence of acceptance must be submitted with the application.

5. Please answer the following question in a wellwritten paragraph on a separate sheet. Why should the William Sampson Brooks High School Alumni Association, Inc. Scholarship be awarded to me?

Description on CLSA Website:

(Two [2], \$1,000, non-renewable) To provide scholarship assistance to an eligible Calvert



County high school graduate whose relative attended or worked at William Sampson Brooks High School. The student must have expressed a desire to participate in post-secondary education. Student must be a member in good standing of the current graduating class of Calvert, Huntingtown, Northern or Patuxent High School. Eligible applicant must have maintained a GPA of 3.0 or better for the past two years of high school. Selection is based on financial/economic need, character and conduct, academic achievement, and participation in school and community activities. Three letters of recommendation are required. Two (2) letters from school officials and one letter from a member of the community. A well-written paragraph is required, answering: "Why should the William Sampson Brooks High School Alumni Association Inc Scholarship be awarded to me?"

POC Name

Ernest Downs

Email

ernest.downs@outlook.com





